## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Cristian Feuereisen Azocar	10/27/2011
Franco Giangrandi Valenzuela	10/27/2011

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Desarrollos Tecnologicos S.A.	
Street Address:	Los Raulies No 800, Parque Industrial Aeropuerto	
City:	Quilicura, Santiago	
State/Country:	CHILE	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6520590

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (617)227-4420 2024787375 Phone:

Email: jarmstrong@edwardswildman.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Edwards Wildman Palmer LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 55874

Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02205 Address Line 4:

0001(302753) ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

NAME OF SUBMITTER: James E. Armstrong, IV

Total Attachments: 2

source=USP6520590#page1.tif source=USP6520590#page2.tif

REEL: 027339 FRAME: 0001

**PATENT** 

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, D.T. S.A., an organization duly organized under the laws of Panama, having an office and place of business at Edificio Vallarino, último piso, Calle 52 and Elvira Méndez, Apartado Postal 0816-6805, Panama City, Panamá, owns the undivided right, title and interest in the invention described and claimed in United States Patent No. 6,520,590 (United States Patent Application No. 09/911,958), and all Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefor on said application or from any continuation, divisional, renewal, substitute or reissue or reexamination thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted, by virtue of a deed of assignment recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on January 6, 2009 at Reel 022052, Frame 0909;

WHEREAS, D.T. S.A., hereinafter ASSIGNOR in this Assignment, wishes to assign and transfer its undivided interest in said invention and said United States Patent No. 6,520,590 (United States Patent Application No. 09/911,958) entitled ELASTICALLY DEFORMABLE TRUCK BED HOPPER FOR MINING DUMP TRUCK OF FRONTAL WALL, PROTECTIVE BLINDER AND BOTTOM OF CURVED SURFACES, to Desarrollos Tecnológicos S.A., a corporation duly organized under the laws of Chile, having an office and place of business at Los Raulíes Nº 800, Parque Industrial Aeropuerto, Quilicura, Santiago, Chile, hereinafter ASSIGNEE of this Assignment, and said ASSIGNEE wishes to acquire ASSIGNOR's undivided interest in said invention and said United States Patent No. 6,520,590 (United States Patent Application No. 09/911,958) thereby acquiring all undivided interest;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE its undivided interest in said invention and said United States Patent No. 6,520,590 (United States Patent Application No.

DC 881307.1 0001(302753)

PATENT REEL: 027339 FRAME: 0002 09/911,958), and all Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefor on said application or from any continuation, divisional, renewal, substitute or reissue or reexamination thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

	$\Lambda$ / $\Lambda$
IN W	ITNESS WHEREOF, have hereunto set hand and sea
this	27 day of Otto bec, 201/1.
Assignor:	D.T. S.A.
By:	V W W
Name	Cristián Feuereisen Azócar
Title	Representative of DTSA Panama
By:	Haumand
Name	Franco Giangrandi Valenzuela

Representative of DTSA Panama

DC 881307.1

**RECORDED: 12/07/2011** 

Title

2